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Neighbourhood Group Contact Person Email Address

Bradley Street Neighbourhood Association Sherdon White bsnassoc@gmail.com
Brechin Hill Community Association Vacant bhca@shaw.ca

Chase River Community Association Mike Parker chaseriver@hotmail.com

Cilaire Neighbourhood Association Joanne Shillington joannsh@shaw.ca

College Park Neighbourhood Association Nelson Allen nallen@shaw.ca

Dover Community Association Bill Manners bill.manners@outlook.com

Departure Bay Neighbourhood Association Amelia Mahony dbna.nanaimo@gmail.com

Harewood Neighbourhood Association Alexis Petersen alexis.mackenziepetersen9@gmail.com
Hospital Area Neighbourhood Association Vacant

Lost Lake Neighbourhood Association Lucienne Francis 

Siedlecki

lost.lake.neighbourhood@gmail.com

Nanaimo Old City Association Joy Adams Bauer president@nanaimooldcity

association.ca

Neighbours of Nob Hill Society Tereza Bajan terezabajan@gmail.com

Newcastle Community Association Karen Kuwica karenekv@hotmail.com

Newcastle Neighbourhood Association Warren Jaques newcastleneighbours@gmail.com

Protection Island Neighbourhood Association Kevin Pistor kpistor@telus.net

South End Community Association Sydney Robertson sydneyseca@outlook.com

Stephenson Point Neighbourhood Association Barry Lyseng stephensonpointneighbourhood@

gmail.com

Wellington Community Association/ Wellington 

Action Committee

Sarah Dafoe sezzadafoe@gmail.com

Western Neighbourhood Association Jerry Hong jerry@jerryhong.ca

Westwood Lake Neighbourhood Association Sharon Kofoed sharonlkofoed@shaw.ca

Please note that this information is updated regularly and based on interim information updates from the 

neighbourhoods.  If you have any questions regarding  the information provided, or wish to ensure  it is up to 

date, please contact the Community Planning Section at 250.755.4464.  See Neighbourhood Association map 

for association boundaries:
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